
 
BHARATIYA RESERVE  BANK  NOTE  MUDRAN   PRIVATE  LIMITED 

  (Wholly owned subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India) 
P.O. RBNML, Salboni, Dist. Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin Code-721132 

 

Page 1 of 3 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1  

TO OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY NO. 06/SAL/MMD-MAINT/ 2021-22 DATED 10/07/2021 

FOR DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING  OF IP CCTV SYSTEM 

The following points of the referred tender are amended as per details given below:  

S.No. Description 
Original details as Per 

Tender 

Details as per 

Corrigendum/ 

Amendment no. 1 

dt. 22/07/2021  

Reference 

Page number 

of Tender 

1. 

Last Date & 

Time for 

submission of 

tender: 

09/08/2021 up to 11.30 

AM 
10/08/2021 up to 11.30 AM 

 

1 

2. 
Pre-Bid 

Conference 
24/07/2021 at  10.00 hrs 26/07/2021 at  10.00 hrs 5 

3. 

27. Pre-

Bid 

Conference 

The bidders before 

submitting their offers are 

advised to attend a pre-bid 

meeting at our premises 

Physical Or by way of 

Video Conferencing on 

24/07/2021 at 10.00 hrs. 

The bidders before 

submitting their offers are 

advised to attend a pre-bid 

meeting at our premises 

Physical Or by way of Video 

Conferencing on 26/07/2021 

at 10.00 hrs. 

10 

4. 
Pre-bid 

Conference 

Applicable  

On 26/07/2021 at 00.00 

hours 

Applicable  

On 26/07/2021 at 10.00 

hours 

31 

5. 

Section VII: 

Technical 

Specifications 

& Scope of 

Work 

e)BOQ…….  

Bidder, offering to create 

all infrastructure i.e. laying 

of OFC, installation of  

Core3 switches & Servers  

required to perform the 

BRBNMPL’s CCTV 

System requirement without 

using existing infrastructure 

happens to become L1 

bidder, he will be awarded 

Contract. 

Bidder, offering to create all 

infrastructure i.e. laying of 

OFC, installation of  Core 

switches & Servers  required 

to perform the BRBNMPL’s 

CCTV System requirement 

without using existing 

infrastructure happens to 

become L1 bidder, he will be 

awarded Contract. 

59 

6. 
Section XI: 

Price Schedule 

9(a) Supply of L2 -

Commercial Grade switch 

with 24 x 10/100/1000 base 

T with RJ45 , PoE, min. 2 

Nos.10G SFP supported 

ports and with all 

accessories including fully 

Loaded LIU, Patch panels , 

10G SFU Modules, Patch 

cords etc for creating the 

required LAN Network 

9(a) Supply of L2 -

Commercial Grade switch 

with 24 x 10/100/1000 base 

T with RJ45 , PoE, min. 4 

Nos.10G SFP supported 

ports and with all accessories 

including fully Loaded LIU, 

Patch panels , 10G SFU 

Modules, Patch cords etc for 

creating the required LAN 

Network 

116 

7. 
Section XI: 

Price Schedule 

9(b) Installation and 

Commissioning of L2 -

Commercial Grade switch 

9(b) Installation and 

Commissioning of L2 -

Commercial Grade switch 

116 



 
BHARATIYA RESERVE  BANK  NOTE  MUDRAN   PRIVATE  LIMITED 

  (Wholly owned subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India) 
P.O. RBNML, Salboni, Dist. Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin Code-721132 

 

Page 2 of 3 

 

with 24 x 10/100/1000 base 

T with RJ45 , PoE, min. 2 

Nos.10G SFP supported 

ports and with all 

accessories including fully 

Loaded LIU, Patch panels , 

10G SFU Modules, Patch 

cords etc for creating the 

required LAN Network. 

with 24 x 10/100/1000 base 

T with RJ45 , PoE, min. 4 

Nos.10G SFP supported 

ports and with all accessories 

including fully Loaded LIU, 

Patch panels , 10G SFU 

Modules, Patch cords etc for 

creating the required LAN 

Network. 

8. 
Section XI: 

Price Schedule 

10(a) Supply L2 -Industrial 

Grade switch with 8 x 

10/100/1000 Base-T PoE + 

supported ports. min. 4 

Nos.1G SFP interface and 

loaded with 2nos 1G SFP 

module and fully Loaded 

with all accessories 

including LIU, patch 

panels, Patch cords, power 

surge suppressor etc. 

10(a) Supply L2 -Industrial 

Grade switch with 8 x 

10/100/1000 Base-T PoE + 

supported ports. min. 4 

Nos.10G SFP interface and 

loaded with 2nos 10G SFP 

module and fully Loaded 

with all accessories including 

LIU, patch panels, Patch 

cords, power surge 

suppressor etc. 

117 

9. 
Section XI: 

Price Schedule 

10(b) Installation and 

Commissioning of L2 -

Industrial Grade switch 

with 8 x 10/100/1000 Base-

T PoE + supported ports. 

min. 4 Nos.1G SFP 

interface and loaded with 

2nos 1G SFP module and 

fully Loaded with all 

accessories including LIU, 

patch panels, Patch cords, 

power surge suppressor etc. 

10(b) Installation and 

Commissioning of L2 -

Industrial Grade switch with 

8 x 10/100/1000 Base-T PoE 

+ supported ports. min. 4 

Nos.10G SFP interface and 

loaded with 2nos 10G SFP 

module and fully Loaded 

with all accessories including 

LIU, patch panels, Patch 

cords, power surge 

suppressor etc. 

117 

10. 
Section XI: 

Price Schedule 

11(b) Installation and 

commissioning of L2 -

Industrial Grade switch 

with 4 x 10/100/1000 Base 

T ports PoE+support, 2 x 

100/1000X SFP, industrial 

switch., Fully Loaded with 

all accessories including 

LIU, SFP Modules, Patch 

cords etc. 

11(b) Installation and 

commissioning of L2 -

Industrial Grade switch with 

4 x 10/100/1000 Base T ports 

PoE+support, 2 x 10 GB 

SFP, industrial switch., Fully 

Loaded with all accessories 

including LIU, SFP Modules, 

Patch cords etc. 

117 

 

Note: These changes are applicable at all other places of tender including Page Nos. given 

above 

 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 

This Corrigendum/Amendment forms part of the referred Tender. This page of 

Corrigendum/Amendment is to be submitted along with Techno-Commercial Bid (Part – I) duly 

signed and sealed by authorised signatory.  

 

Bidders who have already submitted their sealed offer have to submit the page of this 

Corrigendum/Amendment duly signed and sealed in a separate envelope super scribing as 



 
BHARATIYA RESERVE  BANK  NOTE  MUDRAN   PRIVATE  LIMITED 

  (Wholly owned subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India) 
P.O. RBNML, Salboni, Dist. Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin Code-721132 

 

Page 3 of 3 

 

“CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 TO OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY NO. 06/SAL/MMD-MAINT/ 2021-22 DATED 

10/07/2021 FOR DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING  OF IP CCTV SYSTEM by 

authorized signatory within the closing date of submission i.e. 10/08/2021.  

 

Yours faithfully, 

For & on behalf of BRBNMPL, Salboni 

 

       --sd-- 

 (A. K. Srivastava)  

Deputy  General Manager 

 

 


